CREJLINE-WEST, INC.

LIMITED WARRANTY 15-YEAR WARRANTY

Cresline-West PVC Schedule 80 Threaded Drop Pipe products, properly installed and maintained, are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for fifteen (15) years from the date of installation. Cresline-West PVC Schedule 80 Threaded Drop Pipe products are manufactured to the requirements of ASTM D-1785, the standard specification for Poly Vinyl Chloride pipe, and are listed by the National Sanitation Foundation for potable water applications.

In the event any defect or failure occurs which the original owner believes to be covered by this Limited Warranty, the owner should immediately contact Cresline-West, Inc. For any Cresline-West PVC Schedule 80 Threaded Drop Pipe proven defective by reason of faulty workmanship or materials within five (5) years from date of installation, Cresline-West will supply payment of reasonable direct labor charges related to removal of the proven defective pipe and replacement of the same with new Cresline-West PVC Threaded Drop Pipe. This warranty is only in effect providing the Cresline-West Schedule 80 Threaded Drop Pipe is installed in water wells: (a) no deeper than three hundred fifty (350) feet; (b) with no pump larger than one and one-half (11/2) horsepower; (c) with proper installation and operating techniques. Cresline-West, Inc. reserves the right to undertake directly any such replacement work on behalf of the owner.

This Warranty applies one hundred percent (100%) during the first five (5) years from the date of installation. Any claim honored after the first five (5) years will be reduced by ten percent (10%) for each year until the Warranty is no longer in effect.

This Warranty shall not be effective unless the accompanying Warranty Certificate is filled out by the owner and installer, and signed by each of them, and returned to Cresline-West, Inc. at the address set forth below within thirty (30) days from the date of installation of the Cresline-West, Inc. PVC Schedule 80 Threaded Drop Pipe.

This Warranty is not intended to cover damage to Cresline-West, Inc. PVC Schedule 80 Threaded Drop Pipe claimed to be caused by the freezing of water in such pipes, or the transition from plastic pipe to pipes made from other materials. This Warranty is limited to the performance of Cresline-West, Inc. PVC Schedule 80 Threaded Drop Pipe and does not extend to the workmanship of the installer, or to the operating techniques of any user. Cresline-West, Inc. will not be liable for damages resulting from negligence of others, misuse, acts of God, or other matters beyond our control.

TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, CRESLINE-WEST, INC. MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, EXCEPT AS SET FORTH IN THIS LIMITED FIFTEEN YEAR WARRANTY. AS PERMITTED BY LAW, CRESLINE-WEST, INC. DOES NOT INTEND TO INCLUDE IN THIS WARRANTY INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING LABOR CHARGES AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF EVERY TYPE AND DESCRIPTION RESULTING FROM ANY CLAIMED DEFECT IN MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP, INCLUDING PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

This Warranty may not be modified except in writing and is for the sole benefit of the original purchaser. This Warranty shall not create any rights against Cresline-West, Inc. in any other person. A written notice of defect must be promptly sent after the defect becomes apparent to: Cresline-West, Inc., 3747 W. Buckeye Road, Phoenix, AZ 85009, Telephone: (602) 269-5161

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED OUT IN ORDER TO QUALIFY FOR WARRANTY PROTECTION.

Please complete this form, detach and mail to Cresline-West Inc., 3747 W. Buckeye Road, Phoenix, AZ 85009 This form must be received within 30 days of installation date or the warranty is void.

Distributor Name		_Address	
Installer Name		Address	
Owner's Name		Address	
Date Installed		_Job Location	
TYPE OF PUMP AND HORSEPOWER			
Jet Pump	HP	Depth of Setting	
Submersible	_HP		
Other	HP	Pressure Switch Setting:	Max
Mfr. of Pump			Min
		Pipe Size	
SIGNATURES			
OWNER		INSTALLER	